
   

 

 
                  AUGUST/SEPTEMBER 2015  

 

 MEETS TUESDAYS 7:30 PM 
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Hot Stuff - by Brian Clark
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New Brighton Photographic Club 

P O Box 18-546 

New Brighton 

Christchurch 

www.newbrightonphotoclub.org.nz 

 

Meets 
1st, 2nd & 3rd  Tuesday 

Of every month at 7:30pm 

Ascot Community Centre 

12 Ascot Avenue 

Parklands 

 

Contacts 

President: John Stewart ph (03) 3884110 

Secretary: Carolyn Collins ph.(03) 3824212. 

Email nbpc.photo@gmail.com 

Shutter Flutters Jo Aldridge 

pljaa@xtra.co.nz 

 

Committee Meets 

4th Wednesday of the month   

 

New Members and Visitors  

Are Very welcome 

     

  

 August 
  

 Tuesday  4 Judging Set Subject - Beatles Song Titles 

 Saturday  8  National P J judging 

 Tuesday  11 Critique members images/prints 

 Tuesday  18 Quiz night  

 21 - 23    Kaikoura weekend with Buller Club 

 Tuesday  25 Committee meeting 

 

 September 

 

 Tuesday  1 Judging - 4th Open 

 Tuesday  8 Guest Speaker 

 Tuesday  15 Showing of the National PJ 

 Wednesday 23 Committee Meeting 

 Tuesday  30  No Club night

PROGRAMME 
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COMPETITION RESULTS:  4th Open  

Judge : Ron Willems FPSNZ FAPS AFLAP ARPS 
    

PROJECTED IMAGES 

 

Title     Photographer  Award 
Entanglement    Katrina Michie  Gold 

Nesting Black Fronted Tern  Geoff Tutty  Gold 
Tomato     Carol Bremner  Gold 

 

Acid Trip     Darren Stephenson  Silver 

Flight of Fancy    Rosemary Simpson Silver 

Immature Spotted Shag   Dorris Tutty  Silver 

Indian Beauty    Katrina Michie  Silver 

Muscle Bound    Katrina Michie  Silver 

Phaulacridium marginale Mating Pair Geoff Tutty  Silver 

The Old Has Gone   Darren Stephenson Silver 

The Perfect Storm   Rosemary Simpson Silver 

Triangles    Peter Warren  Silver 

Saddleback     Carol Bremner  Silver 

 

From Out of the Scrum    Rondi Teisen  Bronze 

Pekeko 1    Rondi Teisen  Bronze 

Sand Ripples    Peter Seymour  Bronze 

Harbinger of Spring   Jo Aldridge  Bronze 

Lake Tekapo Lupins   Gill Williams  Bronze 

A Very Colourful Lady   Brian Clark  Bronze 

Baby Kaylee    Al Stewart  Bronze 

Dunedin Harbour    Dave Dunick  Bronze 

Preparation    John Kember  Bronze 

Pukeko     Al Stewart  Bronze 

Stormy     Anne Silverwood  Bronze 

Tuatara      Al Stewart  Bronze  

 

PRINTS 

 

Title     Photographer  Award 
Banded Dotterel    eoff Tutty  Gold 

 

Light and Lines    Paul Koster  Silver 

Mating Tiger Beetles   Doris Tutty  Silver 

 

Golden Limbs    Paul Koster  Bronze 
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Triangles 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Old Has Gone 

Muscle Bound Saddleback 

Flight of Fancy 

Immature Spotted Shag 

Acid Trip 

Nesting Black Fronted Tern 

Phaulacridium marginale Mating Pair 

Tomato 

The Perfect Storm 

Indian Beauty 
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Sand Ripples 

Harbinger of Spring 
Lake Tekapo Lupins 

From Out Of The Scrum 
Baby Kaylee 

Dunedin Harbour 

Pukeko 1 

Tuatara Stormy  Pukeko 

A Very  Colourful Lady Preparation 




